

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR.**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7827/2015

DATE OF ORDER :::: **03.10.2016**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. JHAVERI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BANWARI LAL SHARMA

Mr. Aditya Jain for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma, AG for the Respondents.

* * * * *

Admit. Notice after admission is not required to be issued as the respondents are duly represented.

Fixed for final hearing on 19th December, 2016.

(Banwari Lal Sharma), J.

(K.S. Jhaveri), J.