

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7827/2015

Dalit Manav Adhikar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

06/12/2023

1. An application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner – Samiti that the petition was filed through Shri P.L. Mimroth, who has died during pendency of the present petition and therefore, Mr. Hemant Kumar Mimroth, Secretary, who has been authorized on behalf of the petitioner – Samiti may be permitted to prosecute the petition.
2. For the reasons indicated in the application, the same is allowed. The applicant is permitted to prosecute the present petition.
3. Amended cause title be filed. On filing the same, office is directed to amend the online record.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J