

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7827/2015

Dalit Manvadhikar Kendra Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Satish Kumar Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Dr. Ganesh Parihar, Additional Advocate General.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

17/01/2024

This PIL petition is mainly concerned with regard to implementation of various provisions of the Scheduled Caste & Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 and the Rules framed thereunder as also the Protection of Civil Rights Act, 1955.

The petition was filed in the year 2015.

Reply has also been filed.

Learned counsel for the State is granted four weeks time to seek instructions with regard to the latest position on the implementation aspect of the specific points raised in the petition.

Matter be listed on 21.02.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ